mil-c 26482g Series II
102
polarization
	 N	 -	 normal ( not included in part number)
	 W, X, Y and Z	 -	 see table p 60
contact type
	 P	 -	 male contact
                                	 S	 -	 female contact

  - size 12 : 133 N
basic series	 	 	 MS 	 3470 	 W 	 •• 	 •• 	 P 	 •
Ordering information
environmental connectors
		  environmental class	 hermetic class
	 size 20	 7,5 A	 5 A
	 size 16	 13 A	 10 A
	 size 12	 23 A	 17 A
• Max. current rating per contact
		  environmental class	 hermetic class
	 size 20	 ≤  1     mΩ	 ≤  7   mΩ
	 size 16	 ≤ 0,55 mΩ	 ≤ 3,8 mΩ
	 size 12	 ≤ 0,35 mΩ	 ≤ 2,4 mΩ
• Contact resistance
	 Service	 I	 II
	 at ground level	 1500 Vrms	 2300 Vrms
	 at 21000 m	 375 Vrms	 550 Vrms
• Insulation resistance :
   ≥ 5000 MΩ at 500 Vdc
• Dielectric withstanding voltage
• Shell continuity with plug MS 3475,
   environmental receptacle ≤ 5 mΩ,
   hermetic receptacle ≤ 50 mΩ
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
mil-c 26482g Series II
103
Backnut	 •			   M85049-31-••A	 852-31A••
		  •		   M85049-31-••W	 852-31W••
			   •	 -	 852-31N••
Straight cable clamp	 •			     M85049-52-1••A	 852-52A••
		  •		     M85049-52-1••W	 852-52W••
			   •	 -	 852-52N••
Elbow cable clamp	 •			     M85049-51-1••A	 852-51A••
		  •		     M85049-51-1••W	 852-51W••
			   •	 -	 852-51N••
Straight backshell for heatshrink sleeving	 •			     M85049-60-1A••	 852-60A••
		  •		     M85049-60-1W••	 852-60W••
			   •	 -	 852-60N••
Backnut for heatshrink sleeving	 •			   -	 852-57A••
		  •		  -	 852-57W••
			   •	 -	 852-57N••
polarization
	 N	 -	 normal (not included in part number)
	 W, X, Y and Z	 -	 see table p 60
contact type			   	 male only
contact layout		        see table p 59
materials and terminal
	 C	 -	 steel, solder bucket
shell size	            	8-10-12-14-16-18-20-22-24
class 	 H	 -	 hermetic
shell type
	 3440	 -	 square flange receptacle
	 3443	 -	 solder fixing receptacle
	 3449	 -	 jam nut receptacle
basic series	 	 	 MS 	 3440 	 H 	 •• 	 C	  •• 	 P 	 •
Hermetic connectors
	 Plating 	 MIL-C 26482G
SOURIAU
	 A 	 W 	 N 	 Series II
Backshells
Cross reference list
Part number cross reference list SOURIAU and  MIL-C 26482G Series II
Backshell type
A -  black anodized				    W -  olive green cadmium 				           N -  nickel
Example : M85049-31-8A
	  852-31A08
shell size